The dates are for indicative purposes only and will be agreed between the Suppliers and Authority’s programme manager. 

Stage Dates Sum 

Familiarisation (Basement Box Cost Manager 
Mobilisation and Handover from Incumbent) 

November 2021-30th November 2021 £10,000 (Ten Thousand Pounds) 

Basement Box Construction 21st February 2022 – 30th March 2023 £65,000 (Sixty-Five Thousand Pounds) 

Main Works Procurement November 2021 – 31st December 2021 £195,000 (One Hundred and Ninety-Five 
Thousand Pounds) 

Main Works Construction 31st March 2023 – 30th October 2024 £105,000 (One Hundred and Five Thousand 
Pounds) 

Main Works Construction (Handover, Pre-
Occupation and Public Opening) 

31st October 2024 – 31st January 2025 £5000 (Five Thousand Pound) 

Main Works Construction (End of Defects 
Liability Period) 

31st October 2025 £5000 (Five Thousand Pound) 

Total (excl VAT)  £385,000 (Three Hundred and Eighty-Five 
Thousand Pounds) 

Part 2. Additional Services Basement  

3. Basement Box Day Rates (Days required are anticipated numbers only, and for information purposes). 

Role Day Rate (£) Familiarisation (Days) Basement Box Construction (Days) 

Director 759.68 6 30